Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	101766738		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	VV	V V	v v	T
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attache	ed original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving part	y(ies)
Alfred P. Gnadinger		Name: <u>Hipoi</u>	nt Technology,	Inc.
Stefan Linder		Internal Address	s;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:	;) attached? L Yes L& No		28	Li j
v				
······································	🖵 Merger	Street Address:	2860 South C	ircle D
📮 Security Agreement	Change of Name		Suite 2323	
Dther		Colorado Sp		
		City:	orings State:O	Zip: ⁸¹
Execution Date: 06/11/01 &	06/14/01	Additional name(s) (& address(es) attached?	Di Yes TE
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed t		lication. the execution	date of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
08/989,255				
007909725 5	Additional numbers a	 ttached? 📮 Yes 🏠 No)	
5. Name and address of party to				ents involve
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: Peter F. Weinbe			K 3.41)ֆ_	
Internal Address: <u>Gibson</u> , D	<u>runn & Crutcher L</u>	IP X Enclosed		
		Authorized t	to be charged to dep	osit accour
	, , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,			
		8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 1801 Califo	vrnia St.			
Suite 4100		<u>50-0792 (authorized to charge any</u> deficiency of fees)		
Denver det CC) Zip: 80202		OL ICES) by of this page if paying b	y deposit acc
City:State:	Zıp:	1		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		i-f		4
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	-, -	imormation is true an	u conectand any at	lacried cop
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K	it F Wen	6-22	- 01
Peter F. Weinberg	ng	Signature		Date
Peter F. Weinberg Name of Person Signin	-			
Name of Person Signi Total n	umber of pages including cov			

nan derandikantalise segistiken plane könne allebrer

PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0859

F.83

Any Docket: 41472-00001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, annely Alfred P. Onadioger and Stefan Linder, (referred to collectively as "Assigner") have made an invention estitled "Radio Frequency Identification Transponder Having Integrated Antenns" for which an application for United States Patent was prepared under the captioned Attorney Docket Number and was filed on December 12, 1997 and assigned Application No. 08/969,255

WHEREAS, Hippint Technology, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having an address of 2456 South Circle Drive, Suite 2323, Colorado Springs, CO 80906; (referred to as "Assignco", collectively if more than one) desires to acquire all right, thic and interest in and to the above identified investion and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assigner, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and intervet is and to the above identified investion and application, together with all convesponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and investor hereby agrees that Assigner will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and relates applications, and make all rightful onthe in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignes, in successors, assigns, and nonsiness to obtain and anfance proper protection for the investion in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assigner and Assigners' personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, the undersigned investors (and each of them, if more than out have signed below.

6/11/2001

Stefin Lind

600 0070 1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

TOTAL P.93

PªTENT 002-SI-NIL

REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0860

